

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14188-14190/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No.
3531/2007 & WP No. 17320/2007 & WP No. 17544/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.A. KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.L. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter on Monday the 13th June, 2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER