

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10173/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2010 in
No.17544/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. L. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14188-14190 of 2011
[M.A. KRISHNAMURTHY V. C.L. VIMALA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
in SC 10173
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

In SC 14188-90
Mr. K.R. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 10173/2011

2

Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10173/2011

The order dated 16th August, 2011 reads as under:

"Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to deposit Rs. 1.60 crores in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

List this matter after five weeks.

Meanwhile we direct the petitioner bank to file an affidavit stating therein as to how much amount is due and payable to the bank.

Interim order to continue until the next date of hearing."

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he could not comply with the orders and he undertakes to deposit `52,45,967/- with the Registry of this Court during the course of the day and he prays for eight weeks further to deposit `40 lakhs. He also submits that `20 lakhs is lying with the High Court.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Central Bank of India submits that as on date the bank dues are Rs. 1.68 cores. We direct the petitioner-Bank to give calculation of the amount arrived at to the respondents within a week who would file reply thereto within a week thereafter.

...3/-

SLP(C) No. 10173/2011

4

Interim order is extended till further orders.

The Central Bank of India would be permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by the respondent in this Registry as also the one deposited in the High Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER