

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10173/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No.17544/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. L. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, modification of Court's Order, extension of time and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14188-14190 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on February 11, 2014 on top of the Board.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|