

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10173/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No. 17544/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. L. VIMALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time, modification of court's order, directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14188-14190/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions, Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

(Central Bank of India)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

SLP(C) 14188-90/2011 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanathan Bhandarkar, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(R.NO..1 in both matters)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

SLP(C) 10731/2011

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanathan Bhandarkar, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

(R.No.9 in SLP(C)14188-14190/2011)

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.  
For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER