

LISTING ON 07.12.2015
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4043 OF 2015

Central Bank of India

.. APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.L. Vimala (dead) by Lrs & Ors.

.. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned has been allowed vide the Hon'ble Court's Judgment order dated 28.04.2015.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the order dated 09.09.2015 in Review Petition No. 1789/2015 the and application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased C.L. Vimla has been allowed and Review Petition has been dismissed(copy of order dated 09.09.2015 enclosed).

Now Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate for the Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1 has on 08.10.2015 filed an application for directions praying for giving direction to Central Bank of India to release amounts alongwith interest (detailed in para 14).

It is lastly submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the applicant has filed fresh paper books of the appeal alongwith application for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application for the directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm