

LISTING ON 19.02.2016
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 6
(Application for direction and permission to file additional documents)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4043 OF 2015

Central Bank of India

.. APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.L. Vimala (dead) by Lrs & Ors.

.. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Court on 29.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the applicant may file better affidavit within two weeks. List after two weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 29.01.2016 Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate has on 16.02.2016 filed better affidavit on behalf of applicants Santosh S. and Prashanth S. with Annexure A-23 and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The applications for the directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm

