

>ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5,6 & 7 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4043/2015
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. L. VIMALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and permission to file additional documents and
taking on record reply with addl. documents and office report)
Date : 29/06/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Ms. D. Arora, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to entertain IA no. 5. IA no. 5 of 2015 is
dismissed without prejudice to the rights of the parties to take
recourse to such remedies(if any) available to them under law.
Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA Nos. 5, 6 & 7 in Civil Appeal No. 4043/2015
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. L. VIMALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to entertain IA no. 5. IA no. 5 of 2015 is
dismissed without prejudice to the rights of the parties to take
recourse to such remedies(if any) available to them under law.
Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

â- |.....J.

(J. CHELAMESWAR)

â- |.....J.

(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI

JUNE 29, 2016.